CITY OF FRANKLIN
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING & MEETING

In accordance with the provision of Chapter 31, Division 2 of the
Franklin Municipal Code, notice is hereby given that the City of
Franklin will hold a Public Hearing on Monday, July 12, 2021 at 6:00
p-m. in Council Chambers at Franklin City Hall regarding Ordinance
#02-22, an Amendment to the Franklin Municipal Code, Chapter 160,
Fees, 160-1, Fees charged for services by the City of Franklin; Transfer
Station, Fire Alarm, and Police Detail Fees.

Provisions for persons with special needs can be made by contacting the
City Manager’s office, via telephone or mail at least five days prior to
the public hearing.

City of Franklin

316 Central Street
Franklin, NH 03235
(603) 934-3900



CITY OF FRANKLIN, NEW HAMPSHIRE
“The Three Rivers City”

316 Central Street
Franklin, NH 02353

ORDINANCE #02-22
AN AMENDMENT TO THE FRANKLIN MUNICIPAL CODE:

In the Year of our Lord, Two Thousand and Twenty one;

Phone:
Fax:

(603) 934-3900
(603) 934-7413

Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Franklin New Hampshire, that the Franklin Municipal Code, Chapter 160, Fees, 160-1, Fees charges for service by

the City of Franklin be changed as follows (change current fee to new fee, remove deleted language):

Current
Fee

Fees to Change:

Transfer Station Fee Changes Increase Solid Waste Admin. Fee $20.00
Transfer Station: Residential and Commercial demo materials and asphalt $135.00
shingles, per ton.

Remove springed furniture $5.00
Add fee per Couch $0.00
Add fee for per Sleep sofa $0.00
Add fee for chairs $0.00
Add fee for mattress (all sizes) $0.00
Add fee for box spring (all sizes) $0.00
Add fee for Fire extinguishers $0.00
Increase fee for microwaves $5.00
Increase fee for VCR/DVD/CD Players $3.00
Increase Fees for computer monitors/tablets (all sizes) $0.00
13 to 15 inches $8.00
16 to 19 inches $9.00
Increase fees for televisions
Up to 13 inches $8.00
13 to 55 inches $18.00
large console and big screens $38.00

Fire Fees Increase Fire Alarm Fees $250.00
Increase Ambulance Billing Mileage fee $15.00

Police Fees Increase outside detail rate $62.00

Roll Call:

Councilor Brown Councilor Zink

Councilor Clarenbach Councilor Starkweather

Councilor Desrochers Councilor Testerman

Councilor Chandler Councilor Trudel

Councilor Bunker

Approved:

Change To

Mayor

Passed:

New
Fee

$25.00
$150.00

$0.00
$10.00
$20.00
$5.00
$10.00
$5.00
$5.00
$10.00

$5.00

$15.00
$15.00
$15.00

$10.00
$20.00
$45.00

$275.00
$20.00

$69.00

I certify that said vote has not been amended or repealed and remains in full force and effect as of the date of this Certification and that Katie Gargano is the City

A true copy, attested:

City Clerk

Date:
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