## CITY OF FRANKLIN NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING & MEETING

In accordance with the provision of Chapter 31, Division 2 of the Franklin Municipal Code, notice is hereby given that the City of Franklin will hold a Public Hearing on Monday, July 12, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. in Council Chambers at Franklin City Hall regarding Ordinance #02-22, an Amendment to the Franklin Municipal Code, Chapter 160, Fees, 160-1, Fees charged for services by the City of Franklin; Transfer Station, Fire Alarm, and Police Detail Fees.

Provisions for persons with special needs can be made by contacting the City Manager's office, via telephone or mail at least five days prior to the public hearing.

City of Franklin 316 Central Street Franklin, NH 03235 (603) 934-3900



## CITY OF FRANKLIN, NEW HAMPSHIRE

"The Three Rivers City"

 316 Central Street
 Phone:
 (603) 934-3900

 Franklin, NH 02353
 Fax:
 (603) 934-7413

## ORDINANCE #02-22

## AN AMENDMENT TO THE FRANKLIN MUNICIPAL CODE:

In the Year of our Lord, Two Thousand and Twenty one;

Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Franklin New Hampshire, that the Franklin Municipal Code, Chapter 160, Fees, 160-1, Fees charges for service by the City of Franklin be changed as follows (change current fee to new fee, remove deleted language):

			Current	Channe Ta	New
Fees to Change:			Fee	Change To	Fee
Transfer Station Fee Changes	Increase Solid Waste Admin. Fee		\$20.00		\$25.00
	Transfer Station: Residential and Commercia shingles, per ton.	al demo materials and asphalt	\$135.00		\$150.00
	Remove springed furniture		\$5.00		\$0.00
	Add fee per Couch		\$0.00		\$10.00
	Add fee for per Sleep sofa		\$0.00		\$20.00
	Add fee for chairs		\$0.00		\$5.00
	Add fee for mattress (all sizes)		\$0.00		\$10.00
	Add fee for box spring (all sizes)		\$0.00		\$5.00
	Add fee for Fire extinguishers		\$0.00		\$5.00
	Increase fee for microwaves		\$5.00		\$10.00
	Increase fee for VCR/DVD/CD Players		\$3.00		\$5.00
	Increase Fees for computer monitors/tablet	s (all sizes)	\$0.00		\$15.00
	13 to 15 inches		\$8.00		\$15.00
	16 to 19 inches		\$9.00		\$15.00
	Increase fees for televisions				
	Up to 13 inches		\$8.00		\$10.00
	13 to 55 inches		\$18.00		\$20.00
	large console and big screens		\$38.00		\$45.00
Fire Fees	Increase Fire Alarm Fees		\$250.00		\$275.00
	Increase Ambulance Billing Mileage fee		\$15.00		\$20.00
Police Fees	Increase outside detail rate		\$62.00		\$69.00
Roll Call:					
Councilor Brown		Councilor Zink			
Councilor Clarenbach		Councilor Starkweather			
Councilor Desrochers		Councilor Testerman			
Councilor Chandler		Councilor Trudel		-	
Councilor Bunker					
Approved:					
	Mayor				
Passed:		-			
I certify that said vote has not	been amended or repealed and remains in	full force and effect as of the date	of this Certification and	d that Katie Garg	gano is the City
A true copy, attested:					
	City Clerk				
Date:					